

The 21st Jeonju International Fermented Food Expo ends, successfully activated Jeonbuk's agricultural and food industry.

- Welcomed 350 companies from 20 countries
- Led the globalization of fermented foods and the stimulation of the fermented food industry

JEONJU, JEOLLABUK-DO, REPUBLIC OF KOREA (SOUTH), November 20, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The 21st Jeonju International Fermented Food Expo (IFFE 2023) ended its five-day event from October 26th to October 31st at the Jeonju World Cup Stadium amid recognition for maximizing the added value of the fermented food market and significantly contributing to the activation of the agricultural and food industry.

With a total of 350 companies from 20 countries participating, high-ranking officials from the food industry, both domestic and international buyers, and various country embassies visited the site, resulting in \$1.5 million in B2B export contracts and generating a sales revenue of 1.95 billion KRW for participating companies in B2C consumer sales.

Especially noteworthy were the special exhibitions like K-FOOD special exhibitions, Food-Tech product



Overview of the 21st Jeonju International Fermented Food Expo (IFFE 2023)

Photo by Jeonbuk Institute for Food-Bioindustry



The 21st Jeonju International Fermented Food Expo's offline B2B consulting scenes Photo by Jeonbuk Institute for Food-Bioindustry

exhibitions, Global Fermented Food exhibitions, the 2023 Excellent Product exhibitions, and New Product Showcases, presenting a more decadent array of products from domestic and international participating companies reflecting traditional fermented foods to household convenience products in line with market trends. The "Jeonbuk Food Master Exhibition," focusing on regional food experts, received significant attention from visitors, contributing significantly to global agricultural and food exchanges and expanding market opportunities.

The expo also saw various experiential programs and cultural performances tailored for family visitors, enhancing overall visitor satisfaction throughout the event.

Lee Eun-mi, Director of Jeonbuk
Institute for Food-Bioindustry, stated,
"The 21st Jeonju International
Fermented Food Expo has evolved into an event leading the development of the agricultural and food industries, lifting the competitiveness of our food to the next level. It has been evaluated as a successful case utilizing fermented foods and various regional contents,



A commemorative photo of one of the contract ceremonies at the IFFE 2023 | Photo by Jeonbuk Institute for Food-Bioindustry



The overview of the 21st Jeonju International Fermented Food Expo

Photo by Jeonbuk Institute for Food-Bioindustry

serving as a model for other local governments. We will continue to discover and expand diverse food content to enhance Jeonbuk's status as the capital of agricultural and life industries."

Moreover, themed "The Future of Fermentation and K-FOOD," the 21st Jeonju International Fermented Food Expo is a government-certified international exhibition specializing in fermented foods. Hosted by <u>Jeollabuk-do</u> Province and organized by the Jeonbuk Institute for Food-Bioindustry, this expo serves as a business platform that gathers fermented foods from around the world for exhibition and exchange, promoting the future value of fermentation, expanding global networks and fostering the growth of the Korean fermented food industry.

Davis Kim
AVING News
+82 2-856-3276
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Instagram
YouTube



The overview from the Jeonju World Cup Stadium on the 21st Jeonju International Fermented Food Expo took place | Photo by Jeonbuk Institute for Food-Bioindustry

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/669668155

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.